

102 Levanno Drive Crown Point, IN 46307 | www.FallingWatersHOA.com | INFO@FallingWatersHOA.com

FWHOA Executive Meeting at the home of Sherri Cullom at 5:30, June 24, 2020

Members present -Sherri Cullom-President, Mark Langbehn-Vice President, Rhonda Ables-Assistant Vice President, Craig Paden-Treasurer, Ted Fitzgerald-Attorney and Deb Mann-Secretary.

Sherri called the meeting to order at 5:30.

Covenant changes discussed with Ted. Mark made a motion to accept Ted's requested change to the covenants-Sherri seconded, vote taken-all in favor none opposed, motion carried.

Policy changes voted on:

Collection of HOA Dues-Craig made a motion to change policy on collection of dues and filing of lien, Mark seconded-vote taken- all in favor-none opposed, motion carried.

Sherri made a motion to remove from the website; information on the Real Estate Board sign (now removed) Mark seconded, vote taken: 4 in favor one opposed (Craig) motion carried.

Sherri moved to adjourn the meeting at 8:05 Deb seconded-vote taken all in favor, none opposed. Meeting adjourned.

Falling Waters HOA Board Members				
President	Vice President	Asst. Vice President	Secretary	Treasurer
Sherri Cullom	Mark Langbehn	Rhonda Ables	Deb Mann	Craig Paden
SherriCullom@gmail.com	marklangbehn@yahoo.com	rhondaables@icloud.com	rfdlMann@Comcast.net	CraigPaden@Comcast.net